FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

b1 FC:

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101786915

RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY		
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 19/19/01	Conveyance Type will		
New /// 3/0/	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) James B. Crews	07-03-2001		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Baker Hughes Incorporated	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2) Suite 1200	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Houston	Texas 77027 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
001 LMUELLER 00000038 020429 09900343 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
81 40.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affaks, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0503** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<b>)-</b> 1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephor	ne Number 915/392-8015	
Name	David L. Mossman			
Address (line 1)	Madan, Mossman & Sriram	, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	2603 Augusta			
Address (line 3)	Ste 700			
Address (line 4)	Houston TX 77057-5638			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached convey	yance document # [1	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	• •	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER )	BOTH numbers for the same property).	
09/901343	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. (Atty's Docket No. 304-25098-US)  Month Day Year 07-03-2001				
<del></del>	peration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT PCT	
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	er PCT PC	PCT PCT	
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties in	volved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enc Account	losed Deposit Acco	unt Please note separate Fee Transmittal, enclosed.	
•	payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	# (02-0429	
		Authorization to charge addition	h	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David L. N		1 gray LNO	Monday JULY 3, 2001	
name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

RECORDED: 07/03/2001

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JAMES B. CREWS, having a mailing address of Baker Oil Tools, 2001 Rankin Road, Mail Stop 5, Houston, Texas 77267-0895, have invented new and useful improvements in

## POLYOLS FOR BREAKING BORATE CROSSLINKED FRACTURING FLUIDS

for which application is made for Letters Patent, said application being executed on even date, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 304-25098-US.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the \_\_3 day of July

	N-BC
	JAMES B. CREWS
STATE OF TEXAS	ş ()
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ §
	ppeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the voluntary act and deed on the
My Commission expires:	
	ANGELICA M. POGSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 28, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0505